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DK 7824.228 - Side panel, lockable for TS, TS IT

Side panel, lockable, sheet steel, for TS.

Features
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Product description

Material
Surface finish
Colour

Supply includes

To fit

Basic material
Packs of
Net weight

Gross weight

Customs tariff number

EAN
E-Number Sweden
ETIMO

ECLASS 8.0
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DK 7824.228

Simply locate from above. Lock with security lock no. 3524 E.
Earthing bolt with contact track.

Sheet steel

Spray-finished

RAL 7035

2 side panels each with 4 security locks no. 3524 E

Enclosure type: TS IT
TX CableNet

TS

Height: 2,200 mm
Depth: 800 mm

Sheet steel

2 pc(s).

42.8

43.8

94039910
4028177232440
E7282531
EC002524

27182101



Side panel, plug-type for DK-TS

Lockable side panel with 2 options:

Lockable by exchanging the lock for cam locks with
security inserts no. 3524 E.

Additional security is achieved via the option of
securing the side panel from inside. The side panels on
the frame section are screw-fastened from the inside
with securing brackets. The side panel can only be
opened in case of access via the front door.

The security standard corresponds to that of the
semi-cylinder fitted in the front door.

Plug-and-play attachment via simple plugging-in,
closing and locking. The 25 mm pitch pattern of holes
integrated within the vertical top hat rail offers
additional attachment options for installation or cable
routing components.

Material: 1.5 mm sheet steel

Surface finish: RAL 7035
For enclosure dimensions: H: 2200 mm D: 800
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