

# Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



## DK 7824.228

### Side panel, lockable

State: 2026.1.31 (Source: [ittal.com/lt-en](https://www.ittal.com/lt-en))

ENCLOSURES

POWER DISTRIBUTION

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE

SOFTWARE & SERVICES

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



# DK 7824.228 - Side panel, lockable for TS, TS IT

Side panel, lockable, sheet steel, for TS.

## Features

Model No.	DK 7824.228
Product description	Simply locate from above. Lock with security lock no. 3524 E. Earthing bolt with contact track.
Material	Sheet steel
Surface finish	Spray-finished
Colour	RAL 7035
Supply includes	2 side panels each with 4 security locks no. 3524 E
To fit	Enclosure type: TS IT TX CableNet TS Height: 2,200 mm Depth: 800 mm
Basic material	Sheet steel
Packs of	2 pc(s).
Net weight	42.8
Gross weight	43.8
Customs tariff number	94039910
EAN	4028177232440
E-Number Sweden	E7282531
ETIM 9	EC002524
ECLASS 8.0	27182101

## Tender text

Side panel, plug-type for DK-TS

Lockable side panel with 2 options:

Lockable by exchanging the lock for cam locks with security inserts no. 3524 E.

Additional security is achieved via the option of securing the side panel from inside. The side panels on the frame section are screw-fastened from the inside with securing brackets. The side panel can only be opened in case of access via the front door.

The security standard corresponds to that of the semi-cylinder fitted in the front door.

Plug-and-play attachment via simple plugging-in, closing and locking. The 25 mm pitch pattern of holes integrated within the vertical top hat rail offers additional attachment options for installation or cable routing components.

Material: 1.5 mm sheet steel

Surface finish: RAL 7035

For enclosure dimensions: H: 2200 mm D: 800